Developer Contribution for each previous year, if any, that was not paid to
Authority; or

(ii) the Maintenance Account Balance.

(e) Maintenance Account Balance.  On the Reference Date, Authority
shall be credited with a non-cash balance (the “Maintenance Account Balance”) of 
Fourteen Million Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($14,320,000).  Each 
Developer Maintenance Payment (whether through payments under Section 2.7(f) or 
through Conditional Maintenance Tax payments under Section 2.7(g)) shall reduce the 
Maintenance Account Balance by the corresponding amount.  At the end of each Fiscal